ASSISTANCE WITH DISPOSAL OF
UNWANTED & OUTDATED PESTICIDES

This program is for
the disposal of un-
wanted and outdated
pesticides currently

' stored by agricultural
producers, licensed

certified applicators,
golf courses and
homeowners.

ACCEPTABLE
Agricultural pesticides
Commercial pesticides
Homeowner pesticides

Weed and Feed

Pesticide dilutions

NOT ACCEPTABLE
Medical waste
Radioactive waste
Ammunition
Tires
Biological waste
Contaminated waste
Paint
QOil
Fertilizer
Batteries

pesticide businesses,

LOCAL CITY & COUNTY EXTENSION

Arlington
Caroline
Essex

Fairfax
Gloucester
King & Queen
King George
King William
Lancaster
Loudoun
Mathews
Middlesex
Northumberland
Prince William
Richmond
Spotsylvania
Stafford
Westmoreland

Alexandria
Fairfax

Falls Church
Fredericksburg
Manassas
Manassas Park

OFFICES

Counties

Cities

703.228.6400
804.633.6550
804.443.3551
703.324.5369
804.693.2602
804.785.5979
540.775.3062
804.769.4955
804.462.5780
703.777.0373
804.725.7196
804.758.4120
804.580.5694
703.792.4371
804.333.3420
540.507.7570
540.658.8000
804.493.8924

703.746.5546
703.324.5369
703.324.5369
540.507.7570
703.792.4371
703.792.4371

PESTICIDE DISPOSAL PROGRAM

CONTACT VDACS FOR:
+ Clarification on acceptable products for disposal
* Instructions on handling unknown pesticides of
50 pounds solid or 5 gallons liquid in one container
* Instructions on handling unknown containers that
cannot be moved safely

Office of Pesticide Services
102 Governor St., Richmond, VA 23219 « 804.371.6561
www.vdacs.virginia.gov/pesticide-collection.shtml
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COLLECTION TIMES: 9 A.N

Aug. 23

Aug. 24

Aug. 31

Sept. 1

Sepf. 9

Sept. 10

Greenline Service Co
11417 Tidewater Trail =
Fredericksburg, VA 2240885

Helena Agri-Enterprises™
100 Commerce Parkway
Warsaw, VA 22572

Hartfield Fire Department -
3309 Twiggs Ferry Road
Hartfield, VA 23071

Nutrien Ag Solutions
15277 Richmond Tappahannock Hwy
St. Stephens Church, VA 23148 . =

Merrifield Garden Center

12101 Lee Highway

Fairfax, VA 22030

James S Long Reglonal Park
4603 James Madison
Haymarket, VA 20169

Choose the location most cdn"v}emen”t} fof yoy £

b




Please complete this

form and return to the Virginia Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services to help plan
for the collection of pesticides.

PESTICIDE COLLECTION PROGRAM REGISTRATION

PLEASE COMPLETE THE ENTIRE FORM. LIST ONLY THOSE PESTICIDES THAT WILL BE SUBMITTED. IF THE PESTICIDE IS UNKNOWN OR UNLABELED, LIST IT AS "UNKNOWN" UNDER "PESTICIDE
TRADE NAME" AND COMPLETE THE OTHER COLUMNS. |E THE PACKAGE IS PARTIALLY FILLED, ESTIMATE QUANTITY AS CLOSELY AS POSSIBLE. USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY.
FORMS NEED TO BE RETURNED 30 DAYS PRIOR TO THE COLLECTION EVENT.

Return completed registration forms to: Jeffrey Rogers, VDACS-OPS, PO BOX 1163, Richmond, VA 23218 or fax 804-786-9149 or jeffrey.rogers@vdacs.virginia.gov

COLLECTION EVENT DATE

NAME
(Individual or Business) CONTACT PERSON

MAILING ADDRESS

TELEPHONE NUMBER  ( ) EMAIL ADDRESS
DO YOU HAVE PESTICIDES THAT CANNOT BE SAFELY TRANSPORTED TO THE COLLECTION SITE? ___ YES NO
IF YES, PLEASE EXPLAIN
DO YOU HAVE PESTICIDES IN EXCESS OF 3000 POUNDS? YES NO
DO YOU HAVE ANY “UNKNOWN" PESTICIDES GREATER THAN 50 POUNDS FOR SOLIDS OR 5 GALLONS FOR LIQUIDS? YES NO
PESTICIDE TRADE NAME ACTIVE INGREDIENT QUANTITY L (LIQUIDS) NO. & SIZE OF PACKAGES

(LBS OR GALS) S (SOLIDS)

Example: Bicep Atrazine + Metolachlor 10 L 4-25
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