#### ASSISTANCE WITH DISPOSAL OF **UNWANTED & OUTDATED PESTICIDES**



This program is for the disposal of unwanted and outdated pesticides currently stored by agricultural producers, licensed pesticide businesses, certified applicators, golf courses and homeowners.

**ACCEPTABLE** Agricultural pesticides Commercial pesticides Homeowner pesticides Weed and Feed Pesticide dilutions

#### NOT ACCEPTABLE

Medical waste Radioactive waste Ammunition Tires **Biological waste** Contaminated waste Paint Oil Fertilizer Batteries

# **CONTACT VDACS FOR:**

- · Clarification on acceptable products for disposal
- · Instructions on handling unknown pesticides of
- 50 pounds solid or 5 gallons liquid in one container
- · Instructions on handling unknown containers that cannot be moved safely

Office of Pesticide Services 102 Governor St., Richmond, VA 23219 • 804.371.6561 www.vdacs.virginia.gov/pesticide-collection.shtml

#### LOCAL CITY & COUNTY EXTENSION **OFFICES** Counting

Counties						
Arlington	703.228.6400					
Caroline	804.633.6550					
Essex	804.443.3551					
Fairfax	703.324.5369					
Gloucester	804.693.2602					
King & Queen	804.785.5979					
King George	540.775.3062					
King William	804.769.4955					
Lancaster	804.462.5780					
Loudoun	703.777.0373					
Mathews	804.725.7196					
Middlesex	804.758.4120					
Northumberland	804.580.5694					
Prince William	703.792.4371					
Richmond	804.333.3420					
Spotsylvania	540.507.7570					
Stafford	540.658.8000					
Westmoreland	804.493.8924					

	Cities
Alexandria	703.746.5546
Fairfax	703.324.5369
Falls Church	703.324.5369
Fredericksburg	540.507.7570
Manassas	703.792.4371
Manassas Park	703.792.4371

# PESTICIDE DISPOSAL PROGRAM

Brought to you by:



# Virginia Cooperative Extension





# 2 0 2 1 Virginia Pesticide Collection Program

# **COLLECTION TIMES: 9 A.M**

- Aug. 23 Greenline Service Corpora 11417 Tidewater Trail Fredericksburg, VA 22408
- Helena Agri-Enterprises Aug. 24 100 Commerce Parkway Warsaw, VA 22572
- Hartfield Fire Department Aug. 31 3309 Twiggs Ferry Road Hartfield, VA 23071
- **Nutrien Ag Solutions** Sept. 1 15277 Richmond Tappahannock Hwy. St. Stephens Church, VA 23148
- **Merrifield Garden Center** Sept. 9 12101 Lee Highway Fairfax, VA 22030
- Sept. 10 James S Long Regional Park 4603 James Madison Highway Haymarket, VA 20169

Choose the location most convenient for you

### Please complete this form and return to the Virginia Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services to help plan for the collection of your unwanted pesticides.

#### PESTICIDE COLLECTION PROGRAM REGISTRATION

PLEASE COMPLETE THE ENTIRE FORM. LIST ONLY THOSE PESTICIDES THAT WILL BE SUBMITTED. IF THE PESTICIDE IS UNKNOWN OR UNLABELED, LIST IT AS "UNKNOWN" UNDER "PESTICIDE TRADE NAME" AND COMPLETE THE OTHER COLUMNS. IF THE PACKAGE IS PARTIALLY FILLED, ESTIMATE QUANTITY AS CLOSELY AS POSSIBLE. USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY. FORMS NEED TO BE RETURNED 30 DAYS PRIOR TO THE COLLECTION EVENT.

Return completed registration forms to: Jeffrey Rogers, VDACS-OPS, PO BOX 1163, Richmond, VA 23218 or fax 804-786-9149 or jeffrey.rogers@vdacs.virginia.gov

COLLECTION EVENT	DATE				
NAME (Individual or Business)	CONTACT PERSON				
MAILING ADDRESS					
TELEPHONE NUMBER	( ) EMAIL ADDRESS				
DO YOU HAVE PESTICIDES THAT <u>CANNOT</u> BE SAFELY TRANSPORTED TO THE COLLECTION SITE?YESNO IF YES, PLEASE EXPLAIN					
DO YOU HAVE PESTICIDES IN EXCESS OF 3000 POUNDS? YES NO					

DO YOU HAVE ANY "UNKNOWN" PESTICIDES GREATER THAN 50 POUNDS FOR SOLIDS OR 5 GALLONS FOR LIQUIDS? \_\_\_\_\_ YES \_\_\_\_\_ NO

PESTICIDE TRADE NAME	ACTIVE INGREDIENT	QUANTITY (LBS OR GALS)	L (LIQUIDS) S (SOLIDS)	NO. & SIZE OF PACKAGES
Example: Bicep	Atrazine + Metolachlor	10	L	4 - 2.5